

**City of Laurel
2020 Overlay Project
Bid Tabulation**

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Walters Construction Company 2051 Highway 84 East Laurel, MS 39443 COR #06740		Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC 411 W. Oak St. Laurel, MS 39440 COR #00009		T L Wallace Construction Co. 4025 Highway 35 North Columbia, MS 39429 COR #03770		W.E. Blain & Sons, Inc. P O Box 1208 Mt. Olive, MS 39119 COR #00011	
				Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost
1.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
2.00	Site Work	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3.00	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 189,000.00
4.00	Polymer Modified Asphalt Rejuvenating Scrub Seal	46,000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 123,280.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 115,000.00
5.00	Micro-Surfacing	46,000	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 167,440.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 147,200.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 126,500.00
6.00	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm Mixture, Surface Course	3,000	TON	\$ 105.50	\$ 316,500.00	\$ 110.75	\$ 332,250.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 339,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390,000.00
6.10	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, Ultra Thin Mixture, Leveling Course	900	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 125.25	\$ 112,725.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 134,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 126,000.00
6.20	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm Mixture, Base Course	1,100	TON	\$ 119.00	\$ 130,900.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 160,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 154,000.00
7.00	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	25,000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125,000.00
8.00	Manual Adjustment of Manholes	44	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 63,184.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
8.10	Manual Adjustment of Valves	38	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 13,794.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00
9.00	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	17,270	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 19,342.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 18,997.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 21,587.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,270.00
9.10	Thermoplastic Legend Stripe, White	2,388	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,373.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,776.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,776.00
9.20	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White	230	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 517.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00
9.30	Thermoplastic Legend, White	280	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00
9.40	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Blue	100	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 785.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 865.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
9.50	Thermoplastic Detail, Blue	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10.00	Removal of Curb and Gutter, All Types	600	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00
10.10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, All Types	600	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00
11.00	Vehicle Loop Assemblies	325	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,200.00
12.00	Removal of Sidewalk, All Types, All Thicknesses	15	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 341.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
13.00	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	15	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 1,777.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
14.00	Removal of Pavement, All Types, All Depths	6,000	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,000.00
15.00	Geotextile Material, Type V, Non-Woven	500	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
16.00	Excess Excavation	2,000	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00
17.00	Select Backfill	2,000	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 54,200.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00
18.00	Crushed Stone Base	1,000	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 118,000.00
19.00	Castings	10,000	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00
20.00	15" HDPE Stormwater Pipe, N-12, WT	954	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 36,729.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 41,022.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 35,298.00
21.00	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	6	CY	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 3,338.00	\$ 20,028.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
22.00	Reinforcing Steel	450	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,777.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00
23.00	Removal of Existing Pipe, All Types, All Sizes	954	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,632.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 7,918.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,632.00
24.00	Removal of Existing Inlet/Junction Boxes, All Sizes	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
25.00	Railway-Street Crossing Provisions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26.00	Solid Sod, Centipede	5,000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$	1,697,858.00	\$	1,598,133.90	\$	1,761,746.00	\$	1,794,369.45	\$	1,971,736.00

I certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received at 10:00 A.M. Local Time, Tuesday, March 10th, 2020, for the 2020 Overlay Project in Laurel, MS.


Mandolyn M. Hegwood, P.E.
Mississippi Registration No. 20250

